
Driving Time & Distance between Various Destinations

All mode of transport within Bhutan is by motor vehicles as there are no domestics airlines or
trains. However, motorable roads are well maintained and link all part of the nation. The
mountainous terrain and winding road restrict the average driving speed of vehicle to less than
35 kms per hour.

From To Distance
(km)

Driving Time (Approx.)

Thimphu Paro 57km 1 hour 30 min
Thimphu Phuntsholing  172km 6 hours
Thimphu Wangdiphodrang  70km 3 hours
Thimphu Punakha  76km 3 hours
Punakha Wangdiphodrang  17km 40mins
Wangdiphodrang Tongsa  129km 5 hours
Tongsa Bumthang  68km 3 hours
Bumthang Mongar  198km 7 hours
Mongar Lhuntshi  76km 3 hours
Mongar Tashigang  91km 3 hours
Tashigang Chorten Kora  52km 2 hours
Tashigang Samdrup Jonkhar  180km 7 hours
Samdrup Jongkhar Guwahati(Assam)  110km 3 hours
Samdrup Jongkhar Phuntsholing  380km 10hours
Phuntsholing Bagdogra  150km 3 hours
Phuntsholing Siliguri  160km  3 hours



Average Temperature

Places
JAN

max-min
FEB

max-min
MAR

max-min
APR

max-min
MAY

max-min
JUN

max-min

JUL
 max-
min

AUG
max-min

SEP
max-min

OCT
max-min

NOV
 max-
min

DEC
 max-
min

Paro
9.4-5.8 13.4-1.5 14.5-0.6 17.6-4.6

23.5-
10.6

25.4-
14.1

26.8-
14.9

25.3-
14.7

23.4-
11.7 18.7-7.4 13.9-1.4 11.2-1.7

Thimphu
12.3-2.6 14.4-0.6 16.4-3.9 20.0-7.1

22.5-
13.1

24.4-
15.2

18.9-
13.4

25.0-
15.8

23.1-
15.0

21.9-
10.4 17.9-5.0 14.5-1.1

Punakha
16.1-4.2 19.6-5.3 21.2-9.9

24.4-
11.9

27.2-
14.8

31.2-
19.5

32.0-
21.6

31.4-
19.8

29.9-
20.4

27.8-
18.9

22.3-
13.0 15.0-7.9

Wangdi
17.0-4.3 19.0-7.8

22.8-
10.4

26.2-
12.9

29.1-
17.7

29.1-
20.0

18.4-
16.2

29.1-
20.0

27.5-
19.1

26.1-
14.7 22.6-9.6 19.1-6.3

Tongsa
13.0-0.2 13.9-0.4 16.7-4.4 20.1-6.6

21.0-
11.6

23.8-
15.0

25.3-
15.3

23.8-
15.0

22.6-
14.2

21.8-
11.7 18.8-6.4 18.2-2.5

Bumthang
10.8-5.1 10.0-1.4 16.2-3.5 18.7-3.9 21.3-9.5

23.0-
13.7

14.1-
10.9

23.0-
13.7

21.6-
12.1 19.5-5.9 16.1-0.5 12.3-2.3

Mongar
15.5-8.2 15.9-8.3

20.0-
11.6

22.8-
14.0

25.1-
17.4

25.4-
19.6

16.1-
15.8

25.4-
19.6

24.7-
19.4

22.7-
15.8

19.9-
11.2 15.7-9.5

Tashigang 20.4-
10.5

21.7-
11.5

24.8-
14.4

28.3-
17.0

30.0-
20.6

30.2-
22.7

31.5-
23.1

30.2-
22.7

30.0-
23.9

29.1-
17.7

26.1-
13.6

23.0-
11.6



Trekking Seasons in Bhutan

Name of the
trek

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

Bumthang X X S S S S M M S S S X
Gangtey S S S S S S M M S S S S
Samtenga
ng

S S S S S S M M M S S S

Lingshi/Lay
a
Lunana
Snowman

X X S M S S S S M X X X

Gasa Hot
Spring

S S S S S M M M M S S S

Jomolhari X X S S S S M M S S X X
Druk Path X X S S S S M M S S S X
Dagala X X S S S S M M S S X X

‘ S ‘ refers to good season for trekking

‘ M ‘ refers to moderate season, as there are chances of rain during the trek in these months

‘ X’ refers to the months when trekking routes are closed due to snow


