Driving Time & Distance between Various Destinations

All mode of transport within Bhutan is by motor vehicles as there are no domestics airlines or trains. However, motorable roads are well maintained and link all part of the nation. The mountainous terrain and winding road restrict the average driving speed of vehicle to less than 35 kms per hour.

From	То	Distance (km)	Driving Time (Approx.)
Thimphu Thimphu Thimphu Thimphu Punakha Wangdiphodrang Tongsa Bumthang Mongar	Paro Phuntsholing Wangdiphodrang Punakha Wangdiphodrang Tongsa Bumthang Mongar Lhuntshi		1 hour 30 min 6 hours 3 hours 40mins 5 hours 3 hours 7 hours
Mongar Tashigang Tashigang Samdrup Jongkhar Samdrup Jongkhar Phuntsholing Phuntsholing	Tashigang Chorten Kora Samdrup Jonkhar Guwahati(Assam) Phuntsholing Bagdogra Siliguri	91km 52km 180km 110km 380km 150km 160km	3 hours 2 hours 7 hours 3 hours 10hours 3 hours 3 hours

Average Temperature

							JUL				NOV	DEC
	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	max-	AUG	SEP	OCT	max-	max-
Places	max-min	max-min	max-min	max-min	max-min	max-min	min	max-min	max-min	max-min	min	min
Paro					23.5-	25.4-	26.8-	25.3-	23.4-			
	9.4-5.8	13.4-1.5	14.5-0.6	17.6-4.6	10.6	14.1	14.9	14.7	11.7	18.7-7.4	13.9-1.4	11.2-1.7
Thimphu					22.5-	24.4-	18.9-	25.0-	23.1-	21.9-		
	12.3-2.6	14.4-0.6	16.4-3.9	20.0-7.1	13.1	15.2	13.4	15.8	15.0	10.4	17.9-5.0	14.5-1.1
Punakha				24.4-	27.2-	31.2-	32.0-	31.4-	29.9-	27.8-	22.3-	
	16.1-4.2	19.6-5.3	21.2-9.9	11.9	14.8	19.5	21.6	19.8	20.4	18.9	13.0	15.0-7.9
Wangdi			22.8-	26.2-	29.1-	29.1-	18.4-	29.1-	27.5-	26.1-		
	17.0-4.3	19.0-7.8	10.4	12.9	17.7	20.0	16.2	20.0	19.1	14.7	22.6-9.6	19.1-6.3
Tongsa					21.0-	23.8-	25.3-	23.8-	22.6-	21.8-		
	13.0-0.2	13.9-0.4	16.7-4.4	20.1-6.6	11.6	15.0	15.3	15.0	14.2	11.7	18.8-6.4	18.2-2.5
Bumthang						23.0-	14.1-	23.0-	21.6-			
	10.8-5.1	10.0-1.4	16.2-3.5	18.7-3.9	21.3-9.5	13.7	10.9	13.7	12.1	19.5-5.9	16.1-0.5	12.3-2.3
Mongar			20.0-	22.8-	25.1-	25.4-	16.1-	25.4-	24.7-	22.7-	19.9-	
	15.5-8.2	15.9-8.3	11.6	14.0	17.4	19.6	15.8	19.6	19.4	15.8	11.2	15.7-9.5
Tashigang	20.4-	21.7-	24.8-	28.3-	30.0-	30.2-	31.5-	30.2-	30.0-	29.1-	26.1-	23.0-
	10.5	11.5	14.4	17.0	20.6	22.7	23.1	22.7	23.9	17.7	13.6	11.6

Trekking Seasons in Bhutan

Name of the trek	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	ост	NOV	DEC
Bumthang	X	X	S	S	S	S	M	M	S	S	S	X
Gangtey	S	S	S	S	S	S	M	M	S	S	S	S
Samtenga ng	S	S	S	S	S	S	М	М	М	S	S	S
Lingshi/Lay a Lunana Snowman	X	X	S	M	S	S	S	S	M	x	X	X
Gasa Hot Spring	S	s	S	S	S	М	М	M	М	S	S	S
Jomolhari	Х	X	S	S	S	S	M	M	S	S	X	X
Druk Path	Х	X	S	S	S	S	M	M	S	S	S	Χ
Dagala	Χ	X	S	S	S	S	M	M	S	S	X	X

- 'S' refers to good season for trekking
- 'M' refers to moderate season, as there are chances of rain during the trek in these months
- 'X' refers to the months when trekking routes are closed due to snow